MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Снар, 127

Chapter 127.

Resolve in favor of the Committee on Agriculture.

Wm. T. Haines, in favor of, Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to William T. Haines, chairman of the committee on agriculture, the sum of sixty-one dollars, the same being the amount paid out by him for expenses of the committee on agriculture on its recent visit to the State College of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts, in accordance with the order of the Legislature.

Approved February 5, 1889.

Chapter 128.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital,

Maine General Hospital, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated towards defraying the expenses of the Maine General Hospital, for the year ending December thirty-one, eighteen hundred and eighty-nine, and the year ending December thirty-one, eighteen hundred and ninety, and that the governor be and hereby is authorized to draw his warrant quarterly, commencing March thirty-one, eighteen hundred eighty-nine, for the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars, for the above purpose.

Approved February 5, 1889.

Chapter 129.

Resolve in favor of the distribution of certified copies of plans on file in the State Land Office.

Plans in land office, in favor of making copies of. Resolved, That the State Land Agent, be and he hereby is directed to complete the work of preparing and distributing certified copies of all plans now on file in the State Land Office, as contemplated and ordered by chapter fifty-five of the resolves of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven, provided, the same shall not cost more than the sum of two thousand dollars, which amount is hereby appropriated for said purpose, the same or so much thereof as may be necessary to complete said work, to be drawn upon the warrant of the governor, after the bill of said land agent, for making said copies, shall have been audited by the governor and council.

Approved February 5, 1889.